369-12	OMB	R	ORDINANCE NO2012
			BOND ORDINANCE MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE
			ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT, PROVIDING FOR A CAPITAL
			EXPENDITURE IN THE AMOUNTY OF \$40,800,000 TO FINANCE THE PAYMENT OF
			CERTAIN JUDGMENTS RESULTING FROM COURT ORDERS ON PROCEEDINGS
			BROUGHT PURSUANT TO ARTICLE SEVEN OF THE REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW, AND
			DETERMINATIONS OF THE NASSAU COUNTY ASSESSMENT REVIEW COMMISSION
			PURSUANT TO SECTION 523-b OF ARTICLE FIVE OF THE REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW,
			AND AUTHORIZING BONDS OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO FINANCE SAID
			EXPENDITURE IN THE AMOUNT SET FORTH HEREIN, PURSUANT TO THE LOCAL
			FINANCE LAW OF NEW YORK AND THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU
			COUNTY. 369-12(OMB)
E-71-12	AT	R	RESOLUTION NO2012
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A PERSONAL
			SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, ACTING ON BEHALF OF
			THE OFFICE OF THE NASSAU COUNTY ATTORNEY, AND ROBERT J. BISHOP. E-71-12
E-130-12	AT/CE	R	RESOLUTION NO2012
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A PERSONAL
			SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, ACTING ON BEHALF OF
			THE COUNTY EXECUTIVES'S OFFICE AND THE COUNTY ATTORNEY, AND MEARA
			AVELLA DICKINSON. E-130-12